

Ref. No: KIL/SH/SS/ST.EXCH/LOST/2020-21

Date: August 04, 2020

То	То	То
The Vice-President	The Secretary	The Secretary
National Stock Exchange of India Limited	BSE Limited	The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
Plot No. C/1, G Block,	25 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Phiroze Jeej <b>e</b> ebhoy	7, Lyons Range,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,	Towers, Dalal Street	Kolkata - 700 001
Bandra (E), Mumbai — 400 051	Mumbai-400 001	
Symbol: KESORAMIND	Scrip Code: <b>502937</b>	Code: <b>10000020</b>

Dear Sir/Madam,

### Sub: Loss of Share Certificates

The following Shareholder(s) in the Company have reported to us about loss of equity Share Certificates of the Company as per details given below. The Company proposes to issue duplicate Certificate(s) against the following Certificate(s) lost by their respective holders if no legitimate claim is lodged with us within 15 days from the date of this letter. Please advise your members not to deal in these Shares. Kindly put this letter on your Notice Board for the information of your members.

SI. No	Name(s)	Folio No(s)	Scrip No(s).	No. of Shares	Distinctive Nos. <u>From</u>	Distinctive Nos.
1	KASHI PRASAD AGARWAL BIMLA DEVI AGARWAL	A000633	59722	5	6753387	6753391

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KESORAM INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(KAUSHIK BISWAS)

Company Secretory

La

P + 91 33 2243 5453, 2242 9454

+ 91 33 2248 0764, 2213 0441

+ 91 33 2210 9455

: corporate@kesoram.net





### **KESORAM INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

Kolkata

Spoch

Date: 20.07.2020

4 AUS 20%

### Subject: - Folio No. / DP & Client ID No. A000633 Share Certificate Missing

Dear Sir,

I Kashi Prasad have 5 share of your company under folio no. A000633 that is missing.

Now I want to know the procedure of reissue duplicate share of missing share.

I am sending my complete detail and also sending my pan card copy for your reference.

Kindly do the needful ASAP.

Thanking You

Name of Shareholder – Kashi Prasad Agarwal S/o. Late 5hri Atmaram Name of Joint Holder – Bimla Devi Agarwal W/o. 5hri Kashi Prasad Ress. Add. – 33/A, Pratappura, Agra -282001 House Add. – 196, Jaipur House Colony, Agra -282010

Thanks & Regards

Rashi Prasad · 9837062629

33/A, Pratappura,

Agra-282001

# AND THE PERMANENT ACCOUNT NUMBER





# AGCPP0061A

THE MAME

## KASHI PRASAD

पिता का नाम FATHER'S NAME

ATMA RAM

जन्म विश्व /DATE OF BIFETH

10-08-1946

अधकर अधुक्तः आगरा

COMMISSION RIGE INCOME TAX AGRA

स्थाई लेखा संख्या /PERMANENT ACCOUNT NUMBER

ACGPD5533M



BIMLA DEVI

पिता का नाम /FATHER'S NAME MOTI LAL BAJORIA

जन्म तिथि /DATE OF BIRTH

13-03-1948

हस्ताक्षर /SIGNATURE

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME-TAX, AGRA .

#### Chandeshwar Pandey

From:

mcssta@rediffmail.com on behalf of MCSSTA [mcssta@rediffmail.com]

Sent:

Tuesday, August 04, 2020 12:26 PM

To:

Chandeshwar Pandey

Cc:

sksharma@kesoram.net; privanka.arora@kesoram.net

Subject:

Re: share holder holding details

Dear Sir,

Details of shares are given below:-

Folio No: A000633 Name: KASHI PRASAD AGARWAL

BIMLA DEVI AGARWAL

Certificate No.: 59722

Distinctive Nos.: 6753387 to 6753391

No of shares : 5

Regards

MCS SHARE TRANSFER AGENT LTD.

383 Lake Gardens 1st Floor

KOLKATA - 700045

033-40724051/4052/4053

From: "Chandeshwar Pandey" <cpandey@kesoram.net>

Sent: Mon, 03 Aug 2020 16:41:16 To: <mcssta@rediffmail.com>

Cc: <sksharma@kesoram.net>, <priyanka.arora@kesoram.net>

Subject: share holder holding details

Dear Sir,

Your MCS site is not working hence, please provide us the details of share certificate No. Distinctive Nos. and No. of shares of the attached letter to enable us to inform about Loss of Share Certificate to Stock exchanges within stipulated period.

Regards C Pandey



### CIN - L17119WB1919PLC003429

### Disclaimer:

This Message may contain confidential information and is intended only for the named addressee. If you are not the named addressee, and if you have received this in error. please contact the sender and delete the material from your computer / server / or any type of possession. E-mail transmissions cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error free or virus-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. The sender therefore does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this E-mail message and the attachment thereto, if any. Any views as may be contained in this E-mail message may be those of the individual sender and no binding nature of this message shall be implied or assumed. Before opening attachments, if any, to this E-mail message, please scan them for viruses. This document is issued by Kesoram Industries Limited without any liability / undertaking / commitment on the part of itself or any of its associates or entities.